

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically Delivered March 15, 2024

Administrator Episcopal Church Home Of Minnesota 1879 Feronia Avenue Saint Paul, MN 55104

RE: CCN: 245452

Cycle Start Date: January 25, 2024

Dear Administrator:

On March 13, 2024, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. Based on our review, we have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance; therefore no remedies will be imposed.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 5, 2024

Administrator Episcopal Church Home Of Minnesota 1879 Feronia Avenue Saint Paul, MN 55104

RE: CCN: 245452

Cycle Start Date: January 25, 2024

Dear Administrator:

On January 25, 2024, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

Episcopal Church Home Of Minnesota February 5, 2024 Page 2

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Renee McClellan, Unit Supervisor Metro A District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: renee.mcclellan@state.mn.us

Office: 651-201-4391 Mobile: 651-328-9282

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or

Episcopal Church Home Of Minnesota February 5, 2024 Page 3

Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by April 25, 2024 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by July 25, 2024 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the

Episcopal Church Home Of Minnesota February 5, 2024 Page 4

dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Travis Z. Ahrens
Interim State Fire Safety Supervisor
Health Care & Correctional Facilities/Explosives
MN Department of Public Safety-Fire Marshal Division
445 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101
travis.ahrens@state.mn.us

Cell: 1-507-308-4189

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 02/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG	COMPLETED
					С
		245452	B. WING _		01/25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME (OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0	
E 041 SS=F	compliance with Ap Preparedness Requisities, §483.73 wistandard recertification in compliance. The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's acceptant of the form. Upon receipt of an acceptant of the form. Upon receipt of an acceptant of your validate substantial regulation has been Hospital CAH and LCFR(s): 483.73(e) §482.15(e) Condition (e) Emergency and hospital must imple power systems base forth in paragraph (policies and proced paragraphs (b)(1)(i) §483.73(e), §485.62(e) Emergency and [LTC facility CAH are emergency and statemergency and sta	on for Participation: standby power systems. The ment emergency and standby ed on the emergency plan set a) of this section and in the ures plan set forth in and (ii) of this section.	E 04	1	2/26/24
	§482.15(e)(1), §483	3.73(e)(1), §485.542(e)(1),			
	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE 02/15/2024

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01	C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	must be located in requirements found Code (NFPA 99 and Amendments TIA 1 12-5, and TIA 12-6) and Tentative Interi 12-2, TIA 12-3, and when a new structure or building 482.15(e)(2), §483 §485.542(e)(2) Emergency general [hospital, CAH and the emergency powand [maintenance] Health Care Facilitis Safety Code. 482.15(e)(3), §483 (3),§485.542(e)(2) Emergency general LTC facilities] that it to power emergency general LTC facilities in the poperational during the evacuates. *[For hospitals at §485.542(§485.625(g):] The standards inconsection are approved the poperational Register in Federal	tor location. The generator accordance with the location in the Health Care Facilities d Tentative Interim 2-2, TIA 12-3, TIA 12-4, TIA 1, Life Safety Code (NFPA 101 m Amendments TIA 12-1, TIA TIA 12-4), and NFPA 110, are is built or when an existing		41		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	` ′	IE SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING			01	C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		18	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 79 FERONIA AVENUE AINT PAUL, MN 55104	1 011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 041	inspect a copy at the Center, 7500 Securor at the National Al Administration (NAI availability of this medical points of this medical points of this medical points of this medical points of the changes	e CMS Information Resource ity Boulevard, Baltimore, MD rchives and Records RA). For information on the aterial at NARA, call to to: a.gov/federal_register/code_of s/ibr_locations.html. is edition of the Code are erence, CMS will publish a deral Register to announce otection Association, 1 www.nfpa.org, Care Facilities Code, 2012 ast 11, 2011. In amendment (TIA) 12-2 to agust 11, 2011. In A 99, issued August 9, 2012. In A 99, issued March 7, 2013. In A 99, issued March 7, 2013. In A 99, issued March 3, 2014. In Safety Code, 2012 edition,	EO				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01	C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	LOILULT
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOLS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPORT DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	by: Based on interview facility failed to main per NFPA 99 (2012 Code, section 6.4.4 edition), Standard for Power Systems, set 8.4.9, 8.4.9.1, 8.4.9 had the potential to staff, and any visitor Findings include: A review of facility of between 9:30 a.m. a facility lacked evide generator inspection December 2023, we inspections, and evided the INITIAL COMMENT On 1/22/24 through recertification surversacility. A complaint conducted. Your facility. A complaint conducted. Your facility. A complaint conducted. Your facility is requirements for Letter The following complete ficiencies cited: H H54528967C (MNO)	and document review, the ntain the emergency generator edition), Health Care Facilities .1.1.3, and NFPA 110 (2010 or Emergency and Standby ctions 8.4.2, 8.4.2.1, 8.4.2.3, .2, 8.4.9.5.1, and 8.4.9.7. This affect all 116 residents, all rs in the facility. Iocumentation on 1/23/2024 and 2:30 p.m., revealed the nce of monthly emergency is between May 2023 and eekly emergency generator idence of completion of a four test within the last 36 months. 1/23/2024 between 9:30 a.m. administrator and director of lack of documentation.	FO	Upon further review with vend completed the four-hour emergenerator test on 9/19/2023. and monthly inspections and to emergency generator is organimanner that can be verified that required inspections were common the Facilities Director will creat for emergency generators and compliance. Completion will be audited mononths and results will be brown QAPI committee meeting for rediscussion. The Administrator or designee responsible for compliance.	The weekly sting of the zed in a lated in a lated. It all of the monitor for the lated and lated	

FRÉFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 000 Continued From page 4 H54528966C (MN00094282), H54528969C (MN00094732) and H5452083C (MN76444). The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Departments acceptance. Because you are enrolled in ePOC, your signature is not required at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form. Your electronic submission of the POC will be used as verification of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable electronic POC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained.		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
INAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MINNES DE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG)			245452	B. WING			
FREEIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 000 Continued From page 4 H54528966C (MN00094282), H54528969C (MN00094732) and H5452083C (MN76444). The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Departments acceptance. Because you are enrolled in ePOC, your signature is not required at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form. Your electronic submission of the POC will be used as verification of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable electronic POC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained. F 550 Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights The resident has a right to a dignified existence, self-determination, and communication with and access to persons and services inside and outside the facility, including those specified in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility must treat each resident with respect and dignity and care for each resident in a manner and in an environment that promotes maintenance or enhancement of his or her quality of life, recognizing each resident's individuality. The facility must protect and					1879 FERONIA AVENUE	<u> </u>	
H54528966C (MN00094282), H54528969C (MN00094732) and H5452083C (MN76444). The facility's plan of correction (POC) will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Departments acceptance. Because you are enrolled in ePOC, your signature is not required at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form. Your electronic submission of the POC will be used as verification of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable electronic POC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained. F 550 Resident Rights/Exercise of Rights SS=D CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(2)(b)(1)(2) §483.10(a) Resident Rights. The resident has a right to a dignified existence, self-determination, and communication with and access to persons and services inside and outside the facility, including those specified in this section. §483.10(a)(1) A facility must treat each resident with respect and dignify and care for each resident in a manner and in an environment that promotes maintenance or enhancement of his or her quality of life, recognizing each resident's individuality. The facility must protect and	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
§483.10(a)(2) The facility must provide equal access to quality care regardless of diagnosis, severity of condition, or payment source. A facility must establish and maintain identical policies and practices regarding transfer, discharge, and the	F 550	H54528966C (MNC (MN00094732) and The facility's plan of as your allegation of Departments accept enrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verifical Upon receipt of an onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulations has been Resident Rights/ExCFR(s): 483.10(a) (Sesident Rights Associated the facility, this section. §483.10(a) (1) A fact with respect and diresident in a manner promotes maintenated the rights and the resident the rights. §483.10(a)(2) The access to quality of severity of condition must establish and	on on one of the compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance. acceptable electronic POC, and are facility may be conducted to a compliance with the en attained. Acreise of Rights (1)(2)(b)(1)(2) The				2/26/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	l \ /	E SURVEY PLETED
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	§483.10(b) Exercise The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the US §483.10(b)(1) The resident can exercise interference, coercifrom the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The free of interference reprisal from the facility for the facili	es under the State plan for all se of payment source. The end of Rights is a citizen as a citizen in the facility and as a citizen in the second second in the facility and as a citizen in the facil	F 5	R21 and R51 care plans were and personalized, and a dign and rising routine was implemented had her bowel and bladder everdone. R21 assessed for a program in order to help main her bowel and bladder function plan updated showing prefere an electric shaver for facial helectric shaver provided for R51 scare plan has been updated plans care performed with no Current like dependent resides are being performed with no Current like dependent resides plans reviewed for accuracy as needed. Care Sheets have	ified morning nented. R21 valuation toileting ntain/restore on. R21 care air removal, R21 use. pdated to ers. ents \Bar ADLs issues. ents \Bar care and revised	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	l \ /	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	8/22/23, triggered identified R21 always wearing incomplete assessment per R21's care plan dated bladder incontinent providing perineal episode, checking assisting with toiled bedpan/bedside continence (decreased or loss unwillingness). Furting the residence of	s, and pain. ssessment (CAA) dated for urinary incontinence and ays incontinent of bladder and continent products throughout eriod. ated 3/16/21, indicated R21 had ce with interventions of cares after each incontinent resident every two hours and ting as needed, and providing a		updated for dependent reside assistance with ADLs including care and resident preference appropriate. ADL care needs reviewed with each MDS/Car Conference. Direct care staft Unit Manager will work toget ADL care needs on the care. Nursing staff have been reeproviding/offering ADL assist dependent residents per the preferences and needs inclusion of incontinent care, personal routine and to respect the reschoice. DON/Designee will complete audits for 6 ADL dependent reach week x 4 weeks to ensof ADL care which includes princontinent care. The results will be reviewed in the facility committee for continued qualimprovement and compliance. The DON or designee will be for compliance.	ng incontinent es where s will be re ff, MDS, and her to update plan/Kardex. ducated on ance to residents ding provision hygiene sident s random residents ure provision of s of the audits QAPI lity e.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	DING	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01/	C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	lift and once in a standygienic wipes to concentrated she need the NAs to "put a dipulled up R21's part to lower the mechana a seated position in use the toilet or conchange her inconting stated they would on NA-C stated that R change program for when she needed to movement. Additionally history of skin breat repositioning but R was made to assist before she was broad dining room. At 11:3 at the dining room at the dining room of the the her to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she and let the nurse known to leave her at the importance of rocare, and stated she at the	using a mechanical standing anding position, NA-C used leanse R21's perineal area. eded to urinate and instructed iaper on." NA-C put a brief on, nts, and NA-B used the remote nical lift and assisted R21 into her wheelchair. No offer to mmode, or to check and nence brief was made. NA-B sheck her brief after breakfast. 21 was on a check and r urinating and could indicate he toilet for a bowel nally, NA-C stated R21 had a k down, so they encouraged 21 refused at times. No offer to R21 shave her facial hair ought out for breakfast in the 38 a.m., R21 continued to sit table without being offered to both to be checked and changed. B and NA-C offered to bring om for repositioning and and R21 refused and told alone. NA-C educated R21 on epositioning and incontinence he would document the refusal now. R21 asked NA-C to bring m, and NA-C offered to check led at this time. At 1:48 p.m., R21 had been incontinent, and schanged.		550		
	the NAs should hav	1 stated she needed to urinate, re offered her a means to be nappropriate" to let R21 sit				

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	l \ /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01,	/ 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	incontinent brief. LF expected to honor a but the NAs should the resident about t LPN-C also stated f facial hair and being acceptable reason cares. Furthermore busy during the mo that they go back la During interview on director of nursing of they needed to use expected to transfe doing so could be a Facility policy titled Assessment and m stated the facility wi bowel or bladder in appropriate treatme much normal bowe possible. The policy and bladder assess the morale and mai dignity and respect. Facility policy titled dated 9/01/15, indic with the necessary policies and proced highest practicable, psychosocial wellbe comprehensive ass preferences and pla the minimal require	PN-C stated NAs were a resident's individual choices, have informed and educated the risk for skin breakdown. That R21 should not have the g too busy is not an for not providing grooming, LPN-C stated if staff are too rning hours, the expectation is ster to offer cares. 1/25/24 at 12:25 p.m., the (DON) stated if a resident said the bathroom, staff were r them to the toilet, and not a dignity issue. Bowel and Bladder anagement dated 10/01/15, ill ensure that each elder with continence will receive ent and services to restore as I and bladder function as y identified purposes of bowel sments, including to improve intain/restore the elder's		550		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING			C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	LOILULT
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	impairment, require assistance with dread was dependent standing transfers. depression, demer R51's Care Area As 3/06/23, indicated for one or two for dread	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated she had moderate cognitive ed substantial up to dependent essing and personal hygiene, it on staff for both sitting to R51's diagnoses included atia, and anxiety. Seessment (CAA) dated R51 required staff assistance ressing and two for transfers. Ited 12/01/23, indicated R51 ference in caregivers. R51's dication of preference for male		50		
	-	nto a shirt, then adjusted her anical lift platform. NA-B				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	l \ /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01	C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	72372024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	belt, and explained used the remote to position. NA-B rem left her genital area male NA to open the made an offer to he NA-B used hygienic area before a clear pants were pulled ulower the mechanic seated position into NA-B unbuckled the transfer sling and Nemechanical lift. During interview on practical nurse (LP asking for a male Newere expected to transfer and promodignity. During interview on director of nursing expressing discombeing in the room director of nursing expressions.	r sling, buckled the calf safety the transfer process. NA-D raise R51 into a standing oved R51's soiled brief, which exposed. R51 asked the e door and leave. Neither NA proof this request at this time. It wipes to cleanse the perineal a brief was applied and R51's ap. NA-D used the remote to eal lift and assisted R51 into a pher wheelchair. NA-D and e safety straps, removed the IA-D left the room with the IA-D left the room with the IA-D left the room with the IA-D left the stress to the ote the resident's privacy and IA to leave during cares, staff y to find a female caregiver as eviate the stress to the ote the resident's privacy and IA-D left was fort with a male caregiver luring morning cares and opectation was that the male ep out. Furthermore, the DON ences could change off are expected accommodate the time. The DON stated it concern to not accommodate aring a male caregiver step out cares. Resident Bill of Rights dated		550		
	J .	acility must treat each resident				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		245452	B. WING _		C 01/25	5/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE ((X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	resident in a manne promotes maintena her quality of life, re individuality. The fa	gnity and care for each er and in an environment that nce or enhancement of his or ecognizing each resident's cility must protect and	F 55	0		
	dated 9/01/15, indicated with the necessary policies and proced highest practicable, psychosocial wellbe comprehensive assure preferences and plate the minimal require considerate treatments respected and safe	Standard of Care/Elder Rights cated elders would be provided care and services per our ures to attain or maintain the physical, mental and sing in accordance with their essments, elder rights, needs, an of care. The policy listed ments as including ent at all times with privacy guarded. In Meds-Clinically Approp	F 55	4	2	/26/24
	medications if the indefined by §483.21 this practice is clinic This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility fadministration of mass completed to a administer their own	right to self-administer nterdisciplinary team, as (b)(2)(ii), has determined that cally appropriate. No is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and document ailed to ensure a self edication assessment (SAM) llow residents to safely medications for 2 of		The medications were immediately removed from R42 and R97 rooms. Self Administration of Medication Assessment (SAM) order was complor both R42 and R97. Current physician sordered medication we reviewed with R97. The facility policy titled Self-Administrations	A oleted ere	
		nimal Data Set (MDS) dated		of Medication Current residents was reviewed and is current. Current		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	or clean up assist for dependent on toiled partial to moderate body dressing. R42's Medical Diagross lower leg, difficulty asthma, and musch asthma, and musch asthma, and musch asthma. R42's physician or the following medically every four horally every four	tact cognition, required setup for oral hygiene, was ting hygiene, and required assist with upper and lower gnosis form indicated the sunspecified injury of left in walking, unspecified le weakness. Iders dated 12/30/23, indicated eation order: albuterol sulfate psol solution 108 (90 base) (ACT (actuation); 2 puffs inhale purs related to unspecified ders were reviewed and lacked minister medications. Itration of Medication form dicated R42 had no desire to dications and under the visician order" indicated R42	F 5	residents were reviewed for stat and any resident requests to self-administer medications wer reviewed for adherence to policy. Education to facility nurses to fo facility policy titled Self-Administ Medication including sections dithe need to complete a SAM assand obtain an order for Self-Administration of Medication applicable. Education at Reside and encourage families to not be medications to the residents or instead talk to the nurse to obtain for medications that they believed loved ones need. DON/Designee will complete auresidents to review status of SAI resident requests to self-administ medications were reviewed for a to policy. The results of the audications were reviewed for continued quality improvement compliance. The DON or design responsible for compliance.	e // Ilow the ration of scussing sessment on sife any come but in an order their of their order adherence lits will be muittee ant and	

Γ		` ′	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245452	B. WING				C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		1879 FERC	DORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ONIA AVENUE AUL, MN 55104	1 0 17	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD SACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	was in her room an located on R42's bed During observation nursing assistant (Nasked R42 if she hap.m. left R42's room During observation unidentified staff left up in the wheelchai an albuterol MDI location licensed practical nursed practical nursed practical nurse (LPI administers her albuterol MDI on the reviewed R42's phythere was no order albuterol MDI. LPN assessment wasn't indicated R42 did nursed R42	on 1/23/24 at 1:11 p.m., R42 d an albuterol MDI was edside table. on 1/23/24 at 1:36 p.m., IA)-A entered R42's room and ad her call light and at 1:39 n. on 1/24/24 at 7:10 a.m., an it R42's room. R42 was sitting r listening to the news and had cated on the bedside table. on 1/24/24 at 7:16 a.m., urse (LPN)-A entered R42's e had medications. R42 had cated on the bedside table in on 1/24/24 at 7:19 a.m., 's room and left again. 1/24/24 at 7:20 a.m., licensed N)-A stated R42 self uterol and verified R42 had an e bedside table. LPN-A sician orders and verified for R42 to self administer the I-A further stated the SAM updated because the SAM ot want to self administer A stated she would update the der and added when a elf administer a medication, a	F 5	54			
	SAM assessment is During interview on	1/24/24 between 7:29 a.m.,					

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING			C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	if a resident wante medication, an assessment was requested from should have had a and a physician's ownted to keep he SAM assessment. During interview or director of nursing wanted to self admassessment was a able to complete or obtained from the	nurse manager LPN-B stated d to self administer a sessment was completed to as capable and then an order in the physician and stated R42 in updated SAM assessment order. LPN-B stated R42 in rinhaler and would complete a in 1/25/24 at 8:29 a.m., the (DON) stated when a resident inister medications, an completed to ensure they are orrectly and then an order is provider. DON stated they is and may have staff who were	F 554			
	dated 12/07/23, indiagnoses of Parking and sensory neuropath muscle shrinking a	hange Minimum Data Set dicated intact cognition with inson's disease and motor by (a disease characterized by and wasting, weakness, and on that result in difficulty using d arms or hands).				
	the following order - MiraLax oral pow (polyethylene glycomouth as needed bowel movement (der 17 gram (GM)/scoop ol 3350) to give 17 gram by for constipation for day 3 no				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	l \ '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245452	B. WING	}	<u> </u>	C 1/25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		I/ LOI LULT
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	R97's self-administrated desire to self-administrated R97 was medications under resident is safe to smedications". R97's physician or order to self-administrated R97's care plan dare following interventional limplement bowel redays. R97's nursing programmed R97's nursing programmed R97's wife and Senna. Registrate were no activated R97's wife and the triage proventional R97's complaints of new orders were reand bowel monitorical R97's progress not indication that these from R97's room.	tration of medication 11/02/23, indicated he had no nister medications and not safe to self-administer the header titled, "IDTC feels self administer listed ders were reviewed and lacked ister medications. ted 11/03/23, indicated the ons: monitor for constipation. egimen if no BM every three ress note dated 1/19/24, te brought in bottles of Miralax ered nurse (RN)-A indicated re orders for these medications ider was contacted about of constipation. RN-A noted eccived for these medications ng. res were reviewed and lacked re medications were removed		554		
	was in his room and on the folding table there was a bottle of psoriasis control fa	on 1/22/24 at 2:49 p.m., R97 d there was a bottle of MiraLax at his bedside. Additionally, of jock itch powder spray and ce and body cream.				
	During observation	on 1/24/24 at 12:30 p.m., R97				

Γ		· /	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245452	B. WING			(C 01/25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1879 F	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD FERONIA AVENUE T PAUL, MN 55104		71/20/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHORESTANDED TO THE APDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	Continued From pa	age 16	F 5	554			
	He had a bottle of spray, psoriasis co a bottle of Equate	d stated he got a new powder. Miralax, two bottles of jock itch ntrol face and body cream, and medicated body powder. 1/25/24 at 10:29 a.m.,					
	licensed practical refamily member had home for him and from his room and	urse (LPN)-C stated R97's brought in medications from staff offered to remove them either keep them for him or for to bring them back home.					
	LPN-C stated staff medications from h LPN-C acknowledge assessment would	attempted to remove the is room, but he became upset. ged a self-administration be necessary for R97, at due to tremors, the safety of					
	director of nursing keep medications i	assessment and physician's					
	Medication dated 1 elder requests to s interdisciplinary teat to determine if self is clinically appropriate honor the request a maintain elder's individualized plan self-administer medetermined which self-administered. following: the medicate for self-administered.	Self-Administration of 1/13/17, indicated when an elf-administer medications, the am (IDT) will assess the elder-administration of medications riate, safe, and feasible to and preference of the elder to dependence consistent with the of care. An elder may only dications after the IDT has medications may be safely. The IDT will consider the cations are appropriate and istration, the elder's cognitive eir ability to correctly identify					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	· /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01	C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF MINNESOTA	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	directions, ensure selder's room must be access by other elder retained by the elder expiration date. Desability to self-adminimedical record and a physician's order in the medical records specific medication Personal Privacy/C CFR(s): 483.10(h)(§483.10(h) (I) Personal Privacy (I)	e elder's ability to follow storage of medication in the personal privacy and sor her personal and medical treatment, written and ications, personal care, visits, mily and resident. In and privacy includes medical treatment, written and ications, personal care, visits, mily and resident groups, but the facility to provide a ch resident. In a communications, including the is or her oral (that is, spoken), nic communications, including d promptly receive unopened res, packages and other to the facility for the resident, vered through a means other vered		583		2/26/24
	•					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMI	E SURVEY PLETED
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	of personal and me provided at §483.7 federal or state law (ii) The facility mus Office of the State to examine a reside administrative recolaw. This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, the facility for privacy was maintareviewed who requipersonal care. Findings include: R51's quarterly Mir 11/29/23, indicated impairment, require assistance with drestaff for both sitting as transferring in a diagnoses included anxiety. During observation was lying in bed and under a hospital goand C entered the the bath chair using One R51 was in a gremoved her soiled used the remote to the total points.	the right to refuse the release edical records except as 0(i)(2) or other applicable	F 5	R51 will receive personal cares to personal privacy is maintained. The facility policy titled Standard of Care/Elder Rights was reviewed a current. Current residents will receare to ensure personal privacy is respected and safeguarded at all the Education to nursing staff to ensure personal privacy is always respect safeguarded. Included in the educt for residents who require staff asses with personal care; on how to transmedients to the tub room in a dignomanner. DON/designee will audit 3 times a x4 weeks observing staff while transporting residents to ensure perivacy is followed and adhered to results of the audits will be reviewed facility QAPI committee for continuquality improvement and compliant. The DON or designee will be respected for compliance.	f nd is eive imes. Te and ation is istance sport ified week ersonal and the ed in the led ice.	
	the bath/shower ch	air had an approximate 4-inch eat and the back of the chair				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		` ′	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _		1	C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	buttocks were expensed the safety buckles and moved the methallway. NA-C and bath/shower chair woom and down the had her hospital go across her front lap buttocks were left and buttoc	ered lower back and upper sed. NA-B and NA-C removed and transfer sling from R51 chanical standing lift into the NA-B wheeled the with R51 in it outside of her hallway to the tub room. R51 wn on and pulled down and to cover herself. R51's upper	F 58	33		
	CFR(s): 483.25(a)(§483.25(a) Vision a To ensure that resid		F 68	35		2/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 685	§483.25(a)(1) In resident §483.25(a)(2) By and from the office the treatment of withe office of a proprovision of vision. This REQUIREMING by: Based on observices for for vision services for vision treatment. Findings include: R21's quarterly Marticles for vision treatment. Findings include the optic nerve. Find	the facility must, if necessary, transhing appointments, and arranging for transportation to be of a practitioner specializing in ision or hearing impairment or fessional specializing in the for hearing assistive devices. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, and document of failed to provide follow upor 1 of 1 resident (R21) reviewed and the fact of the eye). Assessment (CAA) dated a she had the potential for visual or cataracts and glaucoma ore glasses. ated 9/01/22, identified revent decline in visual function sultation with eye care	F 6	R21 has been provided fol services. All residents have the poter affected if vision services a provided. The process was going forward, the medical will forward the providers nurse managers. Each nurse of through all orders and e orders are followed as writt Provider is unable to come manner, the nurse manage to have the resident see an provider if the situation war intervention. DON/designee will audit on 4 weeks reviewing vision visure all orders are properly and followed. The results of be reviewed in the facility of for continued quality improvements of the pool of designee will the for compliance.	ntial of being re not so reviewed, and records staff notes to the se manager will nsure that the en. If a in a timely er will arrange outside rants such an ace a week for sits to make transcribed of the audits will API committee wement and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _			C 25/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 685	check. Recommended to eye examination. If patient is able to eye doctor for their recommended that R21's electronic hereviewed and lacked appointments. During interview or practical nurse (LP been seen for a vistance of the including vision sets schedules and apparance are sident is seen, records was responsible for restance of that if an apparance of nursing someone from meresponsible for restance that if an apparance of nursing providers sent not medical records which is sorting through the managers. If an apparance of the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is and pass it on the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is and pass it on the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is and pass it on the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is and pass it on the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is and pass it on the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is and pass it on the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is and pass it on the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is an apparance of the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is an apparance of the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is a parance of the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is a parance of the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is a parance of the including interview or director of nursing providers sent not medical records which is a parance of the including interview or director of nursing interview or director of nursing providers sent not nursing interview or director of nursing inte	nonths for intraocular pressure o return in 6 months for dilated o get out to see their outside o glaucoma testing, it is	F 68	5			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		' '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 685	them on to the nurse was difficult to read there was not a good in the event an appearance.	after appointments and pass se manager. The MR stated it every note and acknowledged od process or system in place ointment was cancelled or	F6	85		
	S483.25(d) Accident The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident \$483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and assaccidents.	azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) its.	F6	889		2/26/24
	review the facility f	ee of accident hazards for 1 of ound to have a space heater		The space heater has been ren from R39 room 104. All rooms he checked to verify no space heat use. R39 room is a comfortable temperature.	ave been ers are in	
	8/22/23, identified F had diagnoses of D Polyneuropathy (aff sensory and motor the spinal cord into feet), and major de required supervisio	imum Data Set (MDS) dated R39 had intact cognition. R39 habetes Mellitus with Diabetic fects multiple peripheral nerves that branch out from the arms, hands legs and pressive disorder. R39 n with bed mobility, transfers, cations in his room, toileting		The Facilities Director will create for checking rooms for space he Information on the facility space policy will be given to staff, discuthe next Resident Council. Completion will be audited montmonths—and results will be bro QAPI committee meeting for revidiscussion.	eaters. heater ussed at thly x3 ught to	

	ID PLAN OF CORRECTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED			
		245452	B. WING _		01	C / 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 23	F 68	39		
	dressing, walking in the unit, and no fun	ne and limited assistance with corridor and locomotion off ctional limitation in range of d lower extremities.		The Administrator or designe responsible for compliance.	e will be	
	2:17 p.m. R39 was black Lasko brand, fan/heater on the dindicated he completed, and the facility ago. R39 could not R39 indicated he fa	and interview on 1/22/24 at laying in his bed. There was a model number U12104 resser with the power on. R39 ained on his room being too provided it a couple of weeks say which staff provided it. ced the heater to blow hot air id it kept his room warm.				
	not identified if the	ons for use, dated 12/19, did neater or fan would be hot would shut off if tipped over.				
	administrator indication R39's room last vertically remove it. He indicated brought in another the first one. Email	1/24/24 at 12:22 p.m., the ted there was a space heater week, and he had the staff ated he thought R39's family one after the facility removed on 1/24/24 at 10:30 a.m., the indicated the heater showed day (1/19/24).				
F 756 SS=D	identified space he unless approved by	er policy dated March 2023, aters were not to be used the MDH and /or fire marshal. iew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5)	F 75	56		2/26/24
		drug regimen of each resident to the least once a month by a				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01	C /25/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Continued From pa	ige 24	F 7	56			
	§483.45(c)(2) This of the resident's me	review must include a review edical chart.					
	irregularities to the facility's medical director and these reports in drug that meets the (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities during this review in separate, written reattending physician director and director and director and the irregularity (iii) The attending physician and the irregularity (iii) The attending physician and the irregularity has been taken to change in the	pharmacist must report any attending physician and the rector and director of nursing, must be acted upon. Flude, but are not limited to, any exciteria set forth in paragraph or an unnecessary drug. In an unnecessary drug, and the facility's medical or of nursing and lists, at a sent's name, the relevant drug, the pharmacist identified on reviewed and what, if any, wen to address it. If there is to be medication, the attending ocument his or her rationale in cal record.					
	maintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time franthe process and stewhen he or she ide requires urgent actions.	facility must develop and not procedures for the monthly w that include, but are not nes for the different steps in eps the pharmacist must take ntifies an irregularity that ion to protect the resident. NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on interview consultant pharma irregularities to the	v and document review, the cist (CP) failed to report provider for 1 of 1 residents o was due for a gradual		R27 GDR is completed. Current like dependent resident reviewed by consulting			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING			01/2) 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD E HE APPROPRI	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Findings include: R27's undated Ceradmission date of R27's quarterly Mir 8/9/23, identified in and diagnoses of redepression, and bis behaviors or reject medications were on a routine basis not been attempted ocumentation for R27's admission Codated 2/14/23, identified and received antipwithout adverse effuring the lookbacto observe for chanceded. Sources: Resident chart review, and Mirchart review, and Mirchart review, and Mirchart review and Mirchart revi	nsus form identified an 2/8/23. nimum Data Set (MDS) dated nild depression, intact cognition non-Alzheimer's dementia, polar disorder. R27 had notion of care and antipsychotic taken seven out of seven days only. Additionally, a GDR had d and there was no physician contraindication of a GDR. Care Area Assessment (CAA) niffied R27 had bipolar disorder sychotic medications daily fects. R27 had no behaviors k period. Staff would continue nges and update the doctor as interview and observation,	F 7	for GDR and if necessary, to provider. If Necessary, to provider. If Necessary, to provider a clinical rationale contraindicated. Facility will educate nurse managers/social workers of policy titled Psychoactive Nincluding the CP conductive regimen reviews and report the prescriber and DON for taken if warranted. DON/designee will audit 3 residents from Consulting GDP recommendations list weeks; Audit will check if produced a rational for or if they ordered a GDR. random residents from GE recommendations list per weeks The results of the audits win the facility QAPI commit continued quality improver compliance. The DON or designee will for compliance.	the Provided why a GD on the facility of the facility of the continued and the forment and the facility of the forment and the facility of the forment and the facility of the	er will R is ility ns, y drug erns to the stance of the st	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245452	B. WING			C 01/25/2024		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		JIZUZT		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	was due and lacked being contraindicated. R27's corresponding Review (MRR) Phat through 1/13/23, later and lacked clinical contraindicated. R27's provider note 9/20/23, 11/13/23 anotation a GDR was rationale for the GID During an interview CP stated for new a resident's psychologore wiewed for a GDI GDR due to family not documented in also stated he had provider asking for would probably write recommending a GDI During an interview assistant director of facility had GDR more residents due for a resident was due for a res	d clinical rationale for the GDR ded. Ing CP Medication Regimen armacy forms dated 2/10/23 cked notation a GDR was due rationale for the GDR being es dated 4/20/23, 7/7/23, and 1/19/24, lacked lacked is due and lacked clinical DR being contraindicated. In on 1/25/24 at 12:10 p.m., the admissions, after three months otropic medications should be R. The CP stated R27 had no is request, however, this was the medical record. The CP not sent a MRR form to the clinical rationale, however, he te one this week	F 7	756				

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION INTERNITIFICATION NI IMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _		1	C 25/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	director of nursing (were reviewed at m provider rationale s in accordance with stated GDR's were dose was used to m the medication was stated she would ex form to the provider GDR. The facility policy tit dated 3/1/18, identif psychotropic medic standard guidelines clinically contraindic monthly drug regim concerns to the pre be taken when warn Free from Unnec Ps CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3) §483.45(c)(3) A psy affects brain activitic processes and beha but are not limited to categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a compress	on 1/25/24 at 2:08 p.m. the DON) stated potential GDR's onthly meetings. Additionally a hould be in the medical record the regulations. The DON important to ensure the lowest ninimize side effects and that still necessary. The DON spect the CP to write a MRR of a resident was due for led Psychoactive Medications fied residents who received ations would have GDR per nunless a reduction was eated. The CP conducted en reviews and reported scriber and DON for action to canted. Sychotropic Meds/PRN Use 3)(e)(1)-(5) Tropic Drugs. Tropic Drugs. Tropic Drugs any drug that he associated with mental avior. These drugs include, o, drugs in the following	F 75			2/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	psychotropic drug unless the medic specific condition in the clinical reconstruction in the clinical reconstruction in the clinical reconstruction in the clinical intervence on traindicated, in drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Repsychotropic drug unless that medic diagnosed specific in the clinical reconstruction in the recon	esidents who have not used gs are not given these drugs ation is necessary to treat a as diagnosed and documented ord; esidents who use psychotropic adual dose reductions, and entions, unless clinically n an effort to discontinue these esidents do not receive gs pursuant to a PRN order cation is necessary to treat a ic condition that is documented		758			
	Based on intervious facility failed to en (GDR) was attemmedical justification	ew and document review, the nsure a gradual dose reduction pted, or obtain adequate on for the continued use of an dications for 1 of 1 residents		R27 GDR is completed. Current like dependent res been reviewed by consulting for GDR and if necessary,	ng pharmacist		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NILIMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _			01/2	25/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD I	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	Findings include: R27's undated Ce admission date of R27's quarterly Mi 8/9/23, identified in and diagnoses of depression, and behaviors or reject medication was tala routine basis on been attempted and documentation for R27's admission of dated 2/14/23, ideand received antipwithout adverse enduring the assessing continue to observe doctor as needed. R27's care plan day olanzapine (antips for bipolar disorder consulting with phromsider dosage in appropriate, at lease R27's medication 2/8/23, for olanzapine tablet by mountipolar disorder. R27's Pharmacy Name	nsus form identified an 2/8/23. nimum Data Set (MDS) dated nild depression, intact cognition non-Alzheimer's dementia, ipolar disorder. R27 had no tion of care and antipsychotic ken seven out of seven days on ly. Additionally, a GDR had not not there was no physician contraindication of a GDR. Care Area Assessment (CAA) ntified R27 had bipolar disorder beychotic medications daily fects. R27 had no behaviors ment period. Staff would be for changes and update the lated 2/10/23, identified sychotic medication) was used a rand interventions included armacy and provider to eduction when clinically	F 7	to provider. If Necessary, the include a clinical rationale was contraindicated. Facility will educate nurse managers/social workers of policy titled Psychoactive Mincluding the CP conducting regimen reviews and report the prescriber and DON for taken if warranted. DON/designee will audit 3 residents from Consulting FGDP recommendations list weeks; Audit will check if prodocumented a rational for confit they ordered a GDR. Frandom residents from GD recommendations list per waveeks The results of the audits within the facility QAPI committic continued quality improvem compliance. The DON or designee will be for compliance.	why a GE on the fact ledication g monthly ted conce random Pharmaci per wee rovider continued Audit will P week for the for nent and	oR is cility ns, y drug erns to o o o o o o		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING				C 25/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	P CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		TON SHOULD THE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	Continued From pa	age 30	F 7	758			
	from the provider forders for GDR.	for continued use, and lacked					
	Review (MRR) Phathrough 1/13/23, la	ng CP Medication Regimen armacy forms dated 2/10/23 acked clinical rationale from the ued use, and lacked orders for					
	progress notes dat identified no side e	ychoactive Medication Review ted 5/9/23, 8/7/23 and 11/1/24, effects were noted, mood was GDR had been attempted in					
	9/20/23, 11/13/23	es dated 4/20/23, 7/7/23, and 1/19/24, lacked clinical provider for continued use, and GDR.					
	CP stated for new a resident's psychoreviewed for a GD GDR due to family not documented in also stated he had provider asking for	on 1/25/24 at 12:10 p.m., the admissions, after three months otropic medications should be R. The CP stated R27 had no 's request, however, this was the medical record. The CP not sent a MRR form to the r clinical rationale for continued would probably write one this ing a GDR.					
	assistant director of facility had GDR more residents due for a resident was due for need to document or order a GDR. The standard resident was a GDR.	on 1/25/23 at 12:28 p.m., the of nursing (ADON) stated the neetings monthly and reviewed a GDR. The ADON stated if a for a GDR the provider would a rationale for continued use, he ADON stated the CP would he provider to sign regarding					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL ^T A. BUILDI	COM	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245452	B. WING			C / 25/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APDEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	well and agreed the from the pharmacis record regarding a During an interview director of nursing were reviewed at macroider rationale sin accordance with stated GDR's were dose was used to rethe medication was stated she would extend the medication was stated to be a stated she would extend the medication was stated she would extend the medication was stated to be a stated she would extend the medication was stated she would extend the medication was stated to be a stated she would extend the medication was stated she would extend the medication was stated to be a stated she would extend the medication was stated she would extend the medication was stated to be a stated she would extend the medication was stated to be a stat	DON stated R27 was doing ere was no documentation at or provider in R27's medical	F 7	58		
	dated 3/1/18, identification psychotropic medical standard guidelines clinically contrainding monthly drug regime concerns to the present to	Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary)(2) fety requirements. cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, rities. e food items obtained directly rs, subject to applicable State	F8	12		2/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _			C 25/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for \$483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in according to standards for food This REQUIREME by: During observation failed to ensure the food preparation. The residents. During observation (C)-A prepared chick into oven. C-A had mask. During observation had a beard which and dated multiple C-B stirred taco means to combe a mask to comb	g produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. does not preclude residents ods not procured by the facility. Te, prepare, distribute and redance with professional service safety. NT is not met as evidenced and interview, the facility use of hair restraints during this had potential to affect all and interview on 1/23/24 at 1:45 p.m., cook cken on pans before placing facial hair and wore a face on 1/23/24 at 2:33 p.m., C-B was uncovered. C-B covered pans of Swedish meatballs. Fat which was cooling. and interview on 1/25/24 at facial hair and wore a mask key and bread. C-A stated they wer their facial hair. C-B had a incovered and poured liquid prepared other ingredients for ed they prepared food for Home and the Transitional red they used a trimmer to	F 8	The facility policy, Personal Hyg been reviewed; included in the p hair restraints during food preparation. Dietary staff have be educated on the facility policy, Personal Hygiene; including section on the hair restraints during food preparation the use of hair restraints and for compliance. Completion will audited 3x a week for 4 weeks a will be brought to QAPI committed meeting for review and discussion. The Administrator or designee were sponsible for compliance.	olicy is ration. proper g food een ersonal audit monitor be not results een end results end end results end end results end	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` '			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING	;	01	C /25/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	'	720/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 33	F {	812		
	appropriate beard restraints for beard a beard restraint. The facility policy "Findicated food services."	estraints. CD stated they had ds and had not enforced hair s. CD agreed C-B did not wear ersonal Hygiene" undated, ice personnel must wear beard raints when facial hair is				
F 883 SS=D	•	mococcal Immunizations 1)(2)	F 8	883		2/26/24
	immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influe policies and proced (i) Before offering the each resident or the receives education potential side effect (ii) Each resident is immunization Octobrannually, unless the contraindicated or to the immunized during the (iii) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following: (A) That the resident or has provided educated and potential side elimmunization; and (B) That the resident immunization or did	the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and nedical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the ation regarding the benefits				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		O1/25	5/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	must develop police that- (i) Before offering to immunization, each representative receivements and potential immunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization, unleading the medically contrained already been immunization, unleading the opportunity (iv) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's redocumentation that following: (A) That the reside was provided educe and potential side of immunization; and (B) That the reside pneumococcal immunization or This REQUIREME by: Based on interview facility failed to ensure offered or receive offered or received in accordance to the pneumococcal contraindication or This REQUIREME by: Based on interview facility failed to ensure offered or received in accordance to the pneumococcal control (C). Findings include:	umococcal disease. The facility ies and procedures to ensure the pneumococcal resident or the resident's eives education regarding the tial side effects of the soffered a pneumococcal state immunization is dicated or the resident has unized; the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and nedical record includes tindicates, at a minimum, the ent or resident's representative ation regarding the benefits effects of pneumococcal either received the nunization or did not receive immunization due to medical refusal. Note in the tas evidenced we and document review, the sure 1 of 5 resident (R102) received the pneumococcal either received the pneumococcal either the Center for EDC) recommendations.	F 8	R102 has discharged from the All residents have been offered influenza and pneumococcal immunizations vaccines. The p influenza and pneumococcal immunizations has been review has been updated with a new p Vaccination-Residents; updates	the solicy for ved and solicy titled,	
	from the CDC form	dated 3/15/23, indicated		specifically include all new adm	nissions to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X'		I DENTIFICATION NI IMBED:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING			C 25/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	failure, generalized lymphoma) who had have to receive PC or PPSV23 after or pneumococcal vac when the patient to up to date with vac R102's admission I dated 12/21/23, indinsufficiency, renal disease; further, Rivaccination was up R102's Clinical Res 1/25/24, indicated I R102's Medical Dia had the following d fibrillation, weakness stage 3A, and acut R102's Minnesota Connect (MIIC) data received a Prevnar 9/28/20. R102's Clinical Imra 1/25/24, indicated I pneumococcal vac pneumococcal vac pneumococcal vac pneumococcal vac R102's Standing O Facilities form revisioned ical director (Minesota Connect vac pneumococcal vac pneumoc	years old with sing conditions (chronic renal malignancy, leukemia, we only had Prevnar 13 would eV20 after 1 year as an option ne year and review the cine recommendations again arns 65 years old in order to be cinations. Minimum Data Set (MDS) dicated intact cognition, renal failure, or end stage renal 102's pneumococcal to date. Sident Profile form dated R102 was 64 years old. Agnosis form indicated R102 iagnoses: unspecified atrial ses, chronic kidney disease the kidney failure. Immunization Information thed 1/25/24, indicated R102 received a Prevnar 13 cine on 9/28/20. No additional cinations were documented. Index for Skilled Nursing sed 2023, and signed by the ID) on 9/13/23, indicated per dminister pneumococcal	F 8	both TCU and LTC will be of pneumococcal vaccination. updated the immunization of include the pneumococcal vadmission. Education will be provided to nurses on the requirement to pneumococcal vaccination to per the new policy titled, Vaccination-Residents. DON/Designee will Audit 3 madmissions a week for 4 we verify that the influenza and pneumococcal immunization offered. The results of the audits will in the facility QAPI committed continued quality improvemed compliance. The DON or designee will be for compliance.	Facility consent form to vaccine upon o all facility to offer the to all residents new eeks, audit will ns have been I be reviewed ee for ent and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		0,	C I/ 25/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 6 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	Continued From pa	age 36	F 8	383		
	reviewed for Decerand lacked evident vaccine was admir R102's Clinical Alleindicated allergies nickel. R102's electronic rR102's electronic rR102 had received	administration record was mber 2023, and January 2024, ce additional pneumococcal istered. ergies form dated 1/25/24, to Morphine, cilantro, and medical record lacked evidence the CDC recommended cine or indication why it should				
	not be given. During interview 1/10:37 a.m., the IP schedule for pneur R102 required eith because R102 was (TCU), she was not the facility would have vaccine. IP further in the TCU flu vaccine pneumococcal vaccine.	25/24 between 10:12 a.m., and stated she had the CDC mococcal vaccinations and er PCV20 or PPSV23 but in the transitional care unit toffered vaccination because ave to pick up the cost for the stated they offered residents cinations, but did not offer cinations and added R102 did lication because she couldn't				
	director of nursing everything because expected there to be physician if the physician is the physician if the physician is the physician if the physician is the physician in the physician is the physician in the physician is the physician in the physician in the physician in the physician is the physician in t	n 1/25/24 at 12:11 p.m., the (DON) stated they did not offer e it was available, and be a conversation with the visician ordered the vaccine, ered; it was up to the provider on with the patient and added it acility.				
	•	n 1/25/24 at 12:22 p.m., DON icy that elders were long term				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		٥	C 1/25/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>	I/LU/LULT
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	and stated they did vaccines to patient stated they would the patients, and if address the vaccin would not. During interview of the MIIC indicated "Recommended D" "Max age exceeded accordance with the that considered adchronic conditions timing. During interview of stated at this time vaccinations needed A policy Pneumoco 11/15/23, indicated immunizations and preventing infection contraindicated, of attending physicial refuse after risks a Contraindications previous vaccination department recomplication, caution representative must be offered the vaccination of previous provided. Consented the vaccination of previous provided the vaccination of previous provided. Consented the vaccination of previous provided the vaccination of previous previous provided the vaccination of previous provided the vaccination of previous pr	d TCU residents were patients of not offer pneumococcal its on the TCU, and further not have that conversation with the provider wanted to ne, they could but the facility in 1/25/24 at 1:36 p.m. IP stated under the heading ate" for Pneumo-conj indicated of however, the MIIC is not in the CDC vaccination schedule iditional information such as for determining vaccination in 1/225/24 at 1:36 p.m., IP the facility did not review ed upon discharge. Decal Vaccination dated if all elders will receive if vaccinations that aid in the us diseases unless medically therwise ordered by the elder's in or the elder/responsible party and benefits were discussed. For the vaccine included on, follow intervals per health mendations, pregnancy and must be given for elders with or who are on the vaccine included on the present of the vaccination will or who are on the elder's without one umococcal vaccination will cine after education is	F 8	83		

1 ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING			C / 25/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PAL CHURCH HOME	OF MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	Continued From pa	ige 38	F 8	83			
	the right to refuse t refusal and reason the consent form a	he vaccination. Vaccination why will be documented on nd in the clinical record. tration of the vaccine in the					
	No additional polici	es were provided.					

F5452034

PRINTED: 02/15/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		TION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _			01/23/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	E, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE	LAN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	KO	00			
	FIRE SAFETY						
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State 01/23/2024. At the Church Home Of Micompliance with the in Medicare/Medica 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F (NFPA) 101, Life Safe Existing Health Care NFPA 99, Health Ca	DC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR E BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE. F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE S BEEN ATTAINED IN TH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	
Electroni	cally Signed					02/15/2024	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING 01	- MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245452	B. WING		0	1/23/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MINNESOTA	187	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUST FOLLOWING INFO 1. A detailed desortaken or planned to 2. Address the metaplace to ensure the 3. Indicate how the future performance sustained. 4. Identify who is actions and monitor 5. The actual or pathe remedy. The Episcopal Chur 3-story building with building was constructed to be of 1971, an addition was determined to be of 1971, an addition was determined to be of 1971, an addition was constructed to that was determined to the that was determined to th	Division Suite 145 -5145, OR @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE RMATION: cription of the corrective action correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. the facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective	K 000				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	•
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000		e construction type allowed , the 3 buildings will be	K 000		
	census of 116 at the	42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a),			
	equipped with a latchuse of a tool or key fusing one of the folloarrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS CLOCKING Where special locking clinical security need only one locking deveach door and provisorapid removal of occlocks; keying of all locking all times; or other sure to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2. SPECIAL NEEDS Locking safety needs of the processing met. In additional electrical locks that for security Locking met. In additional electrical locks that for security Locking met. In additional electrical locks that for security Locking met. In additional electrical locks that for security Locking met. In additional electrical locks that for security Locking met. In additional electrical locks that for security Locking met. In additional electrical locks that for security Locking met.	means of egress shall not be nor a lock that requires the rom the egress side unless owing special locking OR SECURITY THREAT Or garrangements for the distriction of the patient are used, ice shall be permitted on sions shall be made for the upants by: remote control of tocks or keys carried by staff at the reliable means available distriction. OCKING ARRANGEMENTS or garrangements for the patient are used, all of the cocking requirements are not the locks must be fail safely so as to release to the device; the building is	K 222	2	2/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 222	system and the lock complete smoke deconstantly monitore within the locked spand detection system and detection system and detection system at the locked spand detection system at the locked spand detection system at the locked spand detection accordance with roughout by an approved, listed definition accordance with roughout by an approved automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 ACCESS-CONTRO ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled installed in accordance with 7.2 accordance with 7.2 accordance with 7.2 door assemblies in by an approved, sure detection system at automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 This REQUIREMENTS accordance with 7.2 accordance with 7.2 accordance system at automatic sprinkler 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2 This REQUIREMENTS accordance with 7.2 accor	ervised automatic sprinkler ked space is protected by a stection system (or is ad at an attended location pace); and both the sprinkler ms are arranged to unlock the on. 2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4 S LOCKING layed-egress locking systems note with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be assemblies serving low and ontents in buildings protected oproved, supervised automatic m or an approved, supervised system. 2.4 DLLED EGRESS LOCKING Egress Door assemblies note with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be 2.4 CEXIT ACCESS LOCKING access door locking in 2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on buildings protected throughout pervised automatic fire and an approved, supervised system.	K 22	" 1. The stairwell door next to restroom 233 has delayed egress installit, the door does have a sign installe saying, "PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOU	led on ed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONST A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		0	1/23/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
EPISCOP#	AL CHURCH HOME OF N	/IINNESOTA		1879 FERONIA AVENUE		
				SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	Continued From page	e 4	K 22	22		
	within the facility.	ed impact on the residents		DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS". 2. The door leadin loading dock exit has delayed e	g to the gress	
	Findings include:	12:56 PM, it was revealed by		installed on it, the door does ha installed saying, "PUSH UNTIL SOUNDS DOOR CAN BE OPE	ALARM	
	observation that the stroom 233 has delaye	stairwell door next to resident d egress installed on it, but		SECONDS".		
	the door does not have UNTIL ALARM SOUN OPENED IN 15 SEC			" The Facilities Director will of task in TELS for checking egres doors.		
	observation that the dock exit has delayed	01:16 PM, it was revealed by door leading to the loading degrees installed on it, but we a sign saying, "PUSH NDS DOOR CAN BE		" Completion will be audited x3 months and results will be be QAPI committee meeting for reddiscussion.	rought to	
	OPENED IN 15 SEC	ONDS". Administrator and Director		" The Administrator or designates responsible for compliance.	nee will be	
		nis deficient finding at the				
K 225 SS=E	Stairways and Smoke CFR(s): NFPA 101	eproof Enclosures	K 22	25		2/26/24
	Stairways and Smoke Stairways and Smoke exits are in accordant 18.2.2.3, 18.2.2.4, 19	eproof enclosures used as ce with 7.2.				
	by: Based on observation facility failed to maint	is not met as evidenced n and staff interview, the ain emergency egress doors edition), Life Safety Code,		" The exit door out of the sta labeled "Stair F level 1 through been repaired and opens with le	2" has	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245452	B. WING _		01/23/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
EDISCOD/	AL CHURCH HOME OF I	MININESOTA		1879 FERONIA AVENUE	
EPISCOP	AL CHURCH HOME OF I	VIIIVIVESOTA		SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
K 225	Continued From pag	e 5	K 2	25	
	sections 19.2.2.2.1 a	nd 7.2.1.4.5.1. This deficient		30 lbf.	
		patterned impact on the		" The Facilities Director will cr	reate a
				task in TELS for checking egress	s exit
	Findings include:			doors.	
	On 01/23/2024 at 12	:56 PM, it was revealed by		" Completion will be audited	monthly
	observation that the	exit door out of the stairwell		x3 months and results will be bro	ought to
		1 through 2" was difficult to		QAPI committee meeting for revi	iew and
	open exceeding 30lb	f to set the door in motion.		discussion.	
		Administrator and Director his deficient finding at the		" The Administrator or designer responsible for compliance.	ee will be
	time of discovery.				
K 291 SS=F	Emergency Lighting CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 2	91	2/26/24
	is provided automatic 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1	of at least 1-1/2-hour duration cally in accordance with 7.9. Γ is not met as evidenced			
	Based on a review of and staff interview, the emergency lighting parties Life Safety Code, see	of available documentation ne facility failed to test er NFPA 101 (2012 edition), ctions 19.2.9.1 and 7.9.3.1.1. could have a widespread		" A complete list of all emerge in the building has been revised their location. A schedule for more annual testing has been created.	to include onthly and
	impact on the reside	nts within the facility.		" The Facilities Director will cr	reate a
	Findings include:			task in for emergency lights and for compliance.	monitor
	review of available do of the survey the faci	:56 PM, it was revealed by a ocumentation that at the time lity could not provide ing that the battery-powered the facility had been		" Completion will be audited x3 months and results will be brough QAPI committee meeting for revidence discussion.	ought to
	inspected.			" The Administrator or design	ee will be

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		E CONSTRUCTION O1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IINNESOTA	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 291	Continued From page		K 291	responsible for compliance.		
		Administrator and Director nis deficient finding at the				
K 321 SS=D	Hazardous Areas - Er CFR(s): NFPA 101	nclosure	K 321		2/26/24	
	having 1-hour fire restricted doors) or an system in accordance. When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors in Doors shall be self-cle and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas that 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9 Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fire b. Laundries (larger the c. Repair, Maintenance)	protected by a fire barrier sistance rating (with 3/4 hour a automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. Sutomatic fire extinguishing d, the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting a accordance with 8.4. Sosing or automatic-closing e nonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches e door. It is a deficient in REMARKS. Automatic Sprinkler A ed Heater Rooms han 100 square feet) ce, and Paint Shops as (exceeding 64 gallons) sooms so ge Rooms/Spaces				
	Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDE DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 324 SS=D	Based on observation facility failed to maintate NFPA 101 (2012 editions 19.3.2.1 and finding could have an residents within the facilities within the facilities in sacronal floor near rescovering the strike plantatch. An interview with the sof Facilities verified that time of discovery. Cooking Facilities CFR(s): NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking equipment is with NFPA 96, Standar and Fire Protection of Operations, unless: * residential cooking eappliances such as matoasters) are used for cooking in accordance * cooking facilities operations with the conditions unless: * recooking facilities operations of the cooking facilities operations with 30 with the conditions unless: * cooking facilities in sacronal facilities operations with 30 or fewer patients of 18.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.4	n and staff interview, the ain hazardous rooms per on), Life Safety Code, 7.2.1.8.1. This deficient isolated impact on the acility. 47 PM, it was revealed by oiled linen room on the dent room 215 had tape ate causing the door to not Administrator and Director is deficient finding at the commercial Cooking equipment (i.e., small icrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 en to the corridor in smoke 0 or fewer patients comply ider 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, smoke compartments with comply with conditions under	K 33	" The soiled utility room on secon near resident room 215 properly lated." Doors in the facility will be routing monitored to ensure they meet compliance. "Doors in the facility will be audit monthly x3 months and results will be brought to QAPI committee meeting review and discussion. "The Administrator or designee were sponsible for compliance."	ches. nely ed for

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 324	per 9.2.3 are not in hazardous areas, corridor. 18.3.2.5.1 through 19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3,	required to be enclosed as but shall not be open to the name of th	K 324		
	by: Based on observed documentation, and failed to inspect the required safety feedition), Life Safet 19.3.2.5.3 (9), 19. (2011 edition), State and Fire Protection Operations, section findings could have residents within the Findings include: 1. On 01/23/2024 PM, it was revealed documentation the facility provided a dated 11/09/2023 report for an inspermentation that the section of the facility do not have 120-minute capacitation.	ation, a review of available and staff interview, the facility neir kitchen hood and install the atures per NFPA 101 (2012 ty Code, section 19.3.2.5.1, 3.2.5.4, and 9.2.3, and NFPA 96 andard for Ventilation Control on of Commercial Cooking on 11.2.1. These deficient we an isolated impact on the ne facility. between 09:30 AM and 02:30 and at at the time of the survey the kitchen hood inspection report, but they could not provide a section being completed six		" Facility secured vendor and vendor has committed to comple work as soon as they can scheduled and materials are available to institchen hood suppression system inspection has been completed by vendor on 11/9/2023. The resident stoves have a lockout device institution incorporates a 120 minute timer. It is kitchen hood suppression system inspection will be scheduled for from the completion. A task has been created to ensure compliance. "Completion will be audited in months and results will be broug QAPI committee meeting for revisible compliance." The Administrator or designer responsible for compliance	eting the ule labor stall. The moy a ential talled that The most attending the eated in entities and the eated in entities and the eated in entities and entities

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ´	CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA		18	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 879 FERONIA AVENUE AINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 324	staff action. An interview with the	e 9 Administrator and Director hese deficient findings at the	K 324		
K 351 SS=D	construction type, are approved automatic accordance with NFF Installation of Sprinkle In Type I and II construction in or local regulations prinkler protection in or local regulations prinkler protection in or local regulations prinkler closets of patient slee of the closet does not sprinkler coverage corequired by NFPA 13 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7	hospitals where required by e protected throughout by an sprinkler system in PA 13, Standard for the er Systems. Truction, alternative protection ted to be substituted for a specific areas where state prohibit sprinklers. The area of the exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as a standard for Installation of PA 13, Standard for Installation of PA 14, Standard for Installation of PA 15, Standard for Installati	K 351		2/26/24
	facility failed to instal NFPA 101 (2012 edit sections 19.3.5.1, 19 NFPA 13 (2010 edition Installation of Sprinkl 8.15.5.3. This deficie	on and staff interview, the I the fire sprinkler system per ion), Life Safety Code, .3.5.4, and 9.7.1.1, and on), Standard for the er Systems, sections at finding could have a the residents within the		 Facility secured vendor and the vendor has committed to completing the work as soon as they can schedule lateral and materials are available. Completion will be audited month months and results will be brought to QAPI committee meeting for review a discussion. 	abor aly x3

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 351	Continued From pag	ge 10	K 351		
	observation that the	1:43 PM, it was revealed by re are no fire sprinklers ator machine room that is in boiler room.		" The Administrator or designee will responsible for compliance.	be
	of Facilities verified to	Administrator and Director this deficient finding at the Maintenance and Testing	K 353		2/26/24
	Automatic sprinkler and inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Stand Testing, and Maintai Protection Systems. maintenance, inspec	re location and readily			
	any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation documentation, and	ipply source S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler		" The five-year internal pipe inspect has been completed by contractor. Annual and quarterly sprinkler tests wi	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _			01/23/2024	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
FPISCOPA	AL CHURCH HOME OF M	IINNESOTA		1879 FERONIA AVENUE			
LI 10001 F	AL OHOROHHIOME OF W	IIIVIVEOUIA		SAINT PAUL, MN 55104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	system per NFPA 101 Code, section 9.7.5, a Standard for the Inspendintenance of Wate Systems, sections 5.2 deficient finding could on the residents within Findings include: 1. On 01/23/2024 bethe PM, it was revealed by the documentation that the inspection report date provided at the time of five-year internal piper facility could not provided at the time of the	I (2012 edition), Life Safety and NFPA 25 (2011 edition), ection, Testing, and r-Based Fire Protection I.1.2, and 5.3.2.1. This I have a widespread impact in the facility. I ween 09:30 AM and 02:30 by a review of available annual fire sprinkler ed 07/11/2023 that the facility of survey stated that the enspection was due, but the ide documentation showing pleted. I ween 09:30 AM and 02:30 by a review of available at the time of the survey the ide documentation showing prinkler inspection was second or fourth quarter of the ween 09:30 AM and 02:30 by observation that the rinkler riser are older than Administrator and Director	K 3	scheduled for future completic inspection of the gauges of the sprinkler riser has been completask has been created to ensurcompliance. "Completion will be audited months and results will be brough committee meeting for rediscussion. "The Administrator or designation of the second compliance of the second complete of the second compliance of the second complete of the second complet	e fire eted. A re d monthly x3 ught to eview and		
K 372 SS=E	time of discovery.	is deficient finding at the grand gr	K 3	72		2/26/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION 8 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		!	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01120120
EDISCOD/	AL CHURCH HOME OF N	MININESOTA		1879 FERONIA AVENUE	
LPISCOF	AL CHURCH HOME OF M	MININESOTA		SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 372	Subdivision of Buildir	e 12 ng Spaces - Smoke Barrier	K 37	2	
	fire resistance rating	be constructed to a 1/2-hour per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall			
	Smoke dampers are penetrations in fully o	nate at an atrium wall. not required in duct lucted HVAC systems where r system is installed for			
		adjacent to the smoke			
	in REMARKS.	nical smoke control system is not met as evidenced			
	facility failed to maint 101 (2012 edition), Li 19.3.7.1, 19.3.7.3, 8.5	and staff interview, the ain smoke barriers per NFPA fe Safety Code, sections 5.2.2, and 8.5.6.2. This have a patterned impact on he facility.		"The penetration in the smoke be above the smoke barrier doors near front reception desk have been filled complete the smoke barrier. 2. The penetration in the smoke barrier about the smoke barrier doors near reside	the d to
	Findings include:			room 109 caused by low voltage wind have been filled to complete the sm barrier. 3. The penetration in the sm	oke
	observation that there	11:29 AM, it was revealed by e was a penetration in the the smoke barrier doors on desk.		barrier above the smoke barrier door near the soiled linen room on the the floor caused by an electrical conduit been filled to complete the smoke b	ors ird t have
	observation that there smoke barrier above	11:33 AM, it was revealed by e was a penetration in the the smoke barrier doors 09 caused by low voltage		" Completion will be audited mor months and results will be brought to QAPI committee meeting for review discussion.	ю .
	3. On 01/23/2024 at observation that there	11:53 AM, it was revealed by e was a penetration in the the smoke barrier doors		" The Administrator or designee very responsible for compliance.	will be

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	E CONSTRUCTION 11 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	/IINNESOTA	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 372	near the soiled linen caused by an electric An interview with the of Facilities verified the time of discovery.	room on the third floor	K 372		
K 712 SS=F	Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times unleast quarterly on each with procedures and established routine. between 9:00 PM and announcement may alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7	are held at expected and der varying conditions, at ch shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted d 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible	K 712		2/26/24
	and staff interview, the fire drills per NFPA 10 Code section 19.7.1.0 have a widespread in the facility. Findings include: On 01/23/2024 between it was revealed by a reduced by a reduc	f available documentation le facility failed to conduct 01 (2012 edition), Life Safety 6. This deficient finding could inpact on the residents within een 09:30 AM and 02:30 PM, review of available t the time of the survey the ide documentation showing inducted during the second le third quarter of 2023.		 " A calendar was created to outline dates and times that fire drills will occ 2024. " The Fire Drill Calendar will be monitored for compliance. " Completion will be audited month months and results will be brought to QAPI committee meeting for review a discussion. " The Administrator or designee will responsible for compliance. 	nly x3

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 712	Continued From page		K 712		
K 761	of Facilities verified the time of discovery.	Administrator and Director is deficient finding at the ion & Testing - Doors	K 761		2/26/24
	Fire doors assemblied annually in accordance for Fire Doors and Ot Non-rated doors, inclipation routinely inspected as maintenance program Individuals performing testing possess know that demonstrates ab Written records of insimalination and are at 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFP). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review of and staff interview, the doors per NFPA 101 Code section 8.3.3.1, edition), Standard for Opening Protectives, This deficient finding impact on the resider. Findings include: On 01/23/2024 between the second staff include:	g the door inspections and dedge, training or experience ility. pection and testing are vailable for review. A 80) Is not met as evidenced f available documentation e facility failed to inspect fire (2012 edition), Life Safety and NFPA 80 (2010 Fire Doors and Other sections 5.2.1 and 5.2.4.2. could have a widespread ats within the facility.		" The annual inspection of fire rate doors was completed. " A schedule was created to routin monitor fire doors, including the annufire door inspection. " Completion will be audited mont months and results will be brought to QAPI committee meeting for review a discussion. " The Administrator or designee we responsible for compliance.	nely lal hly x3 and

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA		MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 761	what doors were inspinspected the report building the doors were bu	ime of the survey did not list sected or what items were isted what sections of the	K 76			
K 781 SS=F	Portable Space Heat Portable space heating prohibited in all healt unless used in nonsiderate areas where the heat 212 degrees Fahrent 18.7.8, 19.7.8 This REQUIREMENT by:	ers	K 78 ²	" The space heater has been remov	2/26/24 /ed	
	failed to implement a policy per NFPA 101 Code, section 19.7.8 could have a widespring within the facility. Findings include: 1. On 01/23/2024 beto PM, it was revealed to of available document policy that the facility survey stated, "It is that space heaters are approved by the MDF.	taff interview, the facility nd follow a space heater (2012 edition), Life Safety. These deficient findings read impact on the residents by observation and a review station that the space heater provided at the time of the ne policy of Episcopal Homes re not to be used unless H and/or fire marshal.", and the heaters found in resident		from resident room 104 and the chape second floor. All rooms have been checked to verify no space heaters are use. "The Facilities Director will create a task for checking rooms for space heaters. Information on the facility space heater policy will be given to staff, discussed at the next Resident Counci." Completion will be audited month x3 months and results will be brought to QAPI committee meeting for review and discussion. "The Administrator or designee will."	on in a large larg	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			E SURVEY IPLETED
		245452	B. WING _			01	/23/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 781 K 901 SS=F	spaces during the sur 2. On 01/23/2024 bethe PM, it was revealed by Minnesota Department witnessed a space her room 104. When I instead the resident informed space heater that was stepped outside of the informed me that he was stepped outside of the informed me that he was stepped outside of the informed me that he was place heater that the used in resident room 3. On 01/23/2024 at 1 observation that there was plugged in found floor. An interview with the of Facilities verified that time of discovery. Fundamentals - Build CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fundamentals - Build Building systems are 1 through 4 requirementals.	ween 09:30 AM and 02:30 by an interview with the ent of Health that they eater being used in resident pected resident room 104 me that staff had taken the sebeing used, and when we ear room a staff member was able to show me what and used. The staff brought and showed me a black by said was previously being a 104. 12:52 PM, it was revealed by the was a space heater that in the chapel on the second. Administrator and Director his deficient finding at the sing System Categories. In System Categories designed to meet Category ents as detailed in NFPA 99. In the chapel on the second essent procedure designed.	K		responsible for compliance.		2/26/24

\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING _		01/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
K 901 K 914 SS=F	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review of and staff interview, the Risk Assessment per Health Care Facilities deficient finding could on the residents within Findings include: On 01/23/2024 between it was revealed by a redocumentation that affacility could not proving assessment. An interview with the of Facilities verified the time of discovery. Electrical Systems - North CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - North Hospital-grade recept locations and where contesting is performed and documented performation installation, replacemented as hospital-grade tested at intervals not isolation monitors (LII intervals of less than actuating the LIM test which activates both the LIM circuits with autority and the LIM test which activates both the LIM circuits with autority and the LIM test which activates both the LIM circuits with autority and the LIM test which activates both the LIM circuits with autority and the LIM test which activates both the LIM circuits with autority and the LIM test which activates both the LIM circuits with autority and circuits with autority and circuits with aut	Favailable documentation e facility failed to provide a NFPA 99 (2012 edition), Code, section 4.2. This I have a widespread impact in the facility. en 09:30 AM and 02:30 PM, eview of available the time of the survey the de a NFPA 99 risk Administrator and Director is deficient finding at the Maintenance and Testing facles at patient bed deep sedation or general tered, are tested after initial ent or servicing. Additional	K 9	" The NFPA 99 Risk Assessment been completed. " The safety Committee will reviewed Assessment annually and as needed. " Safety Committee Minutes will reviewed to ensure compliance " The Administrator or designee responsible for compliance.	iew the	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA			18	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
	electric distribution symaintained of require repairs or modification area tested, and result 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review of and staff interview, the electrical testing and Standards for Health section 6.3.3.2, 6.3.3 and 6.3.4.2.1.2. The have a widespread in the facility. Findings include: 1. On 01/23/2024 bethe PM, it was revealed to documentation that the receptacle inspection facility provided at the filled out completely, not list what items were abservation that the electrical testing and Standards for Health section 6.3.4.2.1.2. The have a widespread in the facility. Findings include: 1. On 01/23/2024 bethe power and the filled out completely, not list what items were also as a broken grounding proutlet. An interview with the of Facilities verified the filled out completely, not list what items were also as a broken grounding proutlet.	LIM circuits are tested per pair or renovation to the vetem. Records are detests and associated instance per containing date, room or lits. This is not met as evidenced of available documentation are facility failed to conduct maintenance per NFPA 99 Care Facilities 2012 edition, 3.2.1, 6.3.4.1.3, 6.3.4.2.1.1 are deficient findings could inpact on the residents within the resident room electrical documentation that the resident report did are being inspected. 12:58 PM, it was revealed by electrical receptacle located inpact in the grounding chair had alug stuck in the grounding. Administrator and Director nese deficient findings at the contains are deficient findings.	K 914	" The NFPA 99 documentation for patient care receptacle testing was completed. The electrical receptacle located in resident room 238 near the reclining chair has been repaired. " A schedule was created to routing monitor electrical receptacles " Completion will be audited month months and results will be brought to QAPI committee meeting for review and discussion. " The Administrator or designee will responsible for compliance.	ely ly x3 nd I be	
K 918 SS=F	Electrical Systems - E	Essential Electric Syste	K 918		2/26/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245452	B. WING		01/23/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MINNESOTA		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH ACTION SHOUTH ACTION SHOUTH ACTION SHOUTH ACTION SHOUTH ACTION	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 918	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Maintenance and Tex The generator or oth and associated equipment service within 10 second criterion is not met disprocess shall be process and text and transfer switches are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and exmonths for 4 continuity under load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES locompetent personne stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is establed maintenance and text readily available. EE circuits are marked, separate from normal the possibility of dam source is a design coinstallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (No. 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7) This REQUIREMENT by:	Essential Electric System sting her alternate power source oment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a vided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. It ing of the generator and performed in accordance he spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test is include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by I. Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder his pected annually, and a fally exercising the lished according to sments. Written records of thing are maintained and S electrical panels and readily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing hage of the emergency power onsideration for new	K 918	" Upon further review with vend	dor had

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245452	B. WING		01	/23/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EPISCOPAL CHURCH HOME OF MINNESOTA				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1879 FERONIA AVENUE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	the emergency general edition), Health Card 6.4.4.1.1.3, and NFI Standard for Emerg Systems, sections 8.4.9.1, 8.4.9.2, 8.4. deficient findings coon the residents with Findings include: 1. On 01/23/2024 be PM, it was revealed documentation that facility could not protect that monthly inspect emergency generated December 2023. 2. On 01/23/2024 be PM, it was revealed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed of the emergency generated documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed of the emergency generated documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect the facility could not protect the facility could not protect the facility could not protect that they have composed documentation that facility could not protect the facility co	the facility failed to maintain erator per NFPA 99 (2012 e Facilities Code, section PA 110 (2010 edition), ency and Standby Power 3.4.2, 8.4.2.1, 8.4.2.3, 8.4.9, 9.5.1, and 8.4.9.7. These uld have a widespread impact hin the facility. etween 09:30 AM and 02:30 by a review of available at the time of the survey the wide documentation showing tions were completed on the for between May 2023 and etween 09:30 AM and 02:30 by a review of available at the time of the survey the wide documentation showing pleted any weekly inspections enerator. etween 09:30 AM and 02:30 by a review of available at the time of the survey the wide documentation showing pleted any weekly inspections enerator.	K 918	completed the four-hour emerge generator test on 9/19/2023. The and monthly inspections and test emergency generator is organizmanner that can be verified that required inspections were comp. The Facilities Director will contast for emergency generators a monitor for compliance. Completion will be audited x3 months and results will be broughed committee meeting for revidiscussion. The Administrator or design responsible for compliance.	e weekly sting of the ed in a all of the leted. reate a and monthly ought to riew and		